
ATTORNEY GENERAL 1573 

made by you canceling this lease, subject to the approval of the Governor 
and the Attorney General, is approved by me, as are, likewise, the findings 
made by you with respect to the other leases above noted. My approva! 
as to each of these findings is indicated by my approval endorsed thereon 
and upon the duplicate and triplicate copies thereof, all of which are 
herewith returned to you. 

6255. 

Respectfully, 
JoHN W. BRICKER, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL-BONDS OF JACKSON T 0 W N SHIP RURAL 
SCHOOL DISTRICT, SENECA COUNTY, OHIO, $7,500.00. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, October 28, 1936. 

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

6256. 

APPROVAL-BONDS OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO, 
$10,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, October 28, 1936. 

State Employes Retirement Board, Columbus, Ohio. 

6257. 

APPROVAL-FINDINGS RELATIVE TO REDUCTION OF CUR­
RENT RENTALS ON OHIO AND MIAMI AND ERIE CANAL 
LAND LEASES-FREDERICK F. BAYER, E. G. KING AND 
PEARL GILLIOTTE AND JOHN W. CHAPMAN. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, October 28, 1936. 

HoN. CARL G. WAHL, Director, Department of Public Works, Columbus, 
Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: This is to acknowledge the receipt of your recent com­
munication with which you submit for my examination and approval cer­
tain findings made by you as Superintendent of Public Works adjusting 



1574 OPINIONS 

and reducing the current rentals to be paid on certain leases for the year 
from November 1, 1936, to November 1, 1937. These findings were 
made by you upon applications filed with you by the several lessees, un­
der the authority of House Bill No. 467, 115 0. L., 512. The leases 
here in question, designated with respect to the names of the several 
lessees, the numbers of the leases and the amount of the reductions of the 
rental under the lease for the year above mentiond, are: 

Name 
Frederick F. Bayer 
E. G. King & Pearl Gilliotte 
E. G. King & Pearl Gilliotte 
John W. Chapman 

Number 
0. 321 
M&E 217 
M&E 113 
0. 346 

Amount of Reduction 
$ 14.00 to $ 10.00 
$108.00 to $ 97.20 
$158.00 to $142.20 
$ 27.00 to $ 20.00 

The reasons assigned in the several applications for the adjustment 
and reduction in the amount of the current rentals under these leases are 
such that if the facts therein stated are true, they may well justify the sev­
eral reductions therein requested. Assuming, as I do, that you have in­
vestigated these several applications and the facts therein stated as reasons 
for the reductions requested, I am approving the findings granting the re­
ductions in the amount of the current rentals to be paid under these several 
leases. 

With respect to the lease last above referred to, you have also by 
your finding granted a reduction in the amount of the delinquent rental 
under this lease for the year from November 1, 1935, to November 1, 
l936, from the sum of $27.00, the rental provided for in the lease, to th 
sum of $20.00. Likewise, in the case of M&E Lease No. 220 executed 
to The Morris Tire Company under date of October 1, 1926, and now 
owned and held by one Z. E. Hammon, you have by your finding granted 
a reduction in the amount of the delinquent rental due and payable uncler 
this lease for the term from May 1, 1933, to November 1, 1936, from the 
sum of $777.00 to the sum of $582.75. As in the case of the other leaJcs 
above referred to, as to which you have granted reductions in current 
rentals, the reasons assigned in the applications for the requested reduc­
tions in the amount of the delinquent rentals under the two leases last 
above named are such as justified you in making the reductions evidenced 
by your findings; and the same are herewith likewise approved. I enclose 
herewith the several findings made by you in the matters above referred 
to, as well as the applications and other files relating to these several rental 
reductions. 

Respectfully, 
JoHN W. BRICKER, 

Attorney General. 


